504456386 07/13/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4503087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REDHILLS TC VENTURES, LLC	05/01/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUSTIFI, LLC
Street Address:	1635 VILLAGE CENTER CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 160
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89134

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8374930
Patent Number:	8423437
Patent Number:	8341023
Application Number:	15289113
PCT Number:	US2016049044
Application Number:	62210389
Application Number:	13767291

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW LLOYD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Lloyd/

PAIENI

504456386 REEL: 043193 FRAME: 0809

DATE SIGNED: 07/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trustifi Cert of Amendment#page1.tif
source=Trustifi Cert of Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043193 FRAME: 0810

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 05/02/2017
FILED 12:37 PM 05/02/2017
SR 20172990951 - File Number 6279476

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## Certificate of Amendment

- 1. Name of the limited liability company: Redhills TC Ventures, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is TRUSTIFI, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the  $\underline{1st}$  day of May, 2017

By: Valcinella (

Name: Antoinette Chaltiel

**REEL: 043193 FRAME: 0811** 

### CERTIFICATE OF COPY CERTIFICATION

State of <u>Nevada</u>	)
	)
County of <u>Clark</u>	)

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of a document in the possession of Antoinette Chaltiel

WILTINE TARASEN
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 08-5378-1
My Appt. Expires Sep 21, 2019

PATENT REEL: 043193 FRAME: 0812

**RECORDED: 07/13/2017**